REVISED NOVEMBER 26, 2014

Public Accounts of Canada, 2013-2014

Scientific Special Temporary Training and
Management Protection and research fees and help educational Other
consulting services services services services services services Total

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
13,522,239 62,615,927 285,528 15,204,418 21,411,433 15,587,006 6,709,113 255,999,779
20,646 41,714 162,511 155,132 268,410 1,537,753
5,505,307
15,496 494,251 42,849 2,809 43,450 103,064 851,982
13,558,381 62,615,927 779,779 15,288,981 21,576,753 15,785,588 7,080,587 263,894,821
176 14,510 225,700 82,704 358,885 1,460,616
16,988,785 3,416,477 17,446,858 1,587,390 16,453,686 8,899,129 16,146,295 479,373,933
240,780 1,151,752 15,724,112 1,741,411 1,508,263 3,664,224 26,956,667 89,007,798
421,308 306,020 75,712 546,525 131,142 662,574 593,751 4,014,545
14,478 185,268 9,254 55,650 107,902 66,973 758,424
4,248,979 49,770 27,094,515 677,954 6,141,035 2,933,748 46,007,337 129,909,666
21,914,330 4,924,019 60,526,465 4,562,534 24,289,776 16,267,577 89,771,023 703,064,366
84,065,493 2,947,110 18,777,416 1,010,385 2,490,549 5,072,706 27,622,001 323,297,281
11,429 49,625 1,410 147,889
57,718 22,376 12,157 595,250 1,176,257
5,203 5,993 18,818 19,774 325,978
84,065,493 2,952,313 18,846,563 1,088,379 2,490,549 5,105,091 28,237,025 324,947,405
10,412,635 2,629,624 2,568,830 853,022 2,999,570 5,694,436 3,633,356 88,645,002
1,237,415 1,362,364 24,614,272 196,912 878,535 1,309,464 1,971,435 87,484,101
45,321 18,837 145,260 6,568 76,477 535,494
923,651 21,383 330,530 62,980 23,305 516,888 33,574 5,040,636
2,383,723 3,696,010 8,437,514 1,095,543 1,084,110 3,425,061 5,751 35,821,763
571,999 681 591,380 246,372 242,430 706,052 4,945,169
25,386 6,102 261 8,300 8,137 134,429
467,367 383 367,404 180,727 133,364 278,141 2,955,883
175 2,020,671 72,879 358,152 273,143 3,842,678 6,041,915 27,262,713
16,067,672 9,731,116 36,024,025 3,550,332 5,831,283 15,179,189 12,754,838 252,825,190

Professional and Special Services 3. 7


CharronS
Highlight

CharronS
Highlight

CharronS
Highlight

CharronS
Highlight


REVISED NOVEMBER 26, 2014

Public Accounts of Canada, 2013-2014

Scientific Special Temporary Training and
Management Protection and research fees and help educational Other
consulting services services services services services services Total

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
9,665,122 938,621 3,134,634 489,455 852,035 5,154,474 52,951,107 93,900,513
290,815 319,636 83,272 653,860 4,116,271 944,010 15,090,798
134,017 8,410 7,137 17,078 44,230 407,647 1,017,707
77,402 4,977 10,511 43,712 326,117 1,239,757
10,167,356 1,271,644 3,134,634 590,375 1,522,973 9,358,687 54,628,881 111,248,775
405,783 1,968,130 558,908 973,220 1,156,333 5,728,525 365,390,283
75,733 15,555 37,131 4,288 367,050
405,783 2,043,863 574,463 973,220 1,193,464 5,732,813 365,757,333
591,938 108,087 77,906 106,873 422,175 2,485,588 4,392,208
522,039,692 411,222,152 244,661,746 67,373,234 154,486,947 338,877,821 | 1,349,229,030, 10,461,709,789

Professional and Special Services 3. 13



REVISED NOVEMBER 26, 2014

Public Accounts of Canada, 2013-2014

Payments of Claims against the Crown — Continued

Description and payee Amount
$
Claims under $1,000 (11) . ..ottt e et e e e e e 5,408
_ 203791

Foreign Affairs, Trade and Development
Department

Compensation for lost passport and visa —

ANAETSEN R . . 1,308
Settlement of claim for damage of a vehicle —

KUJundzic M. .o 1,465
Settlement of claim for damage of personal effects —

ROy S 5,611

Settlement of claim for injuries —
Kyowa-sogo Partners Legal Profession Corporation for

TKeda M. L 5,465
McNally Gervan Barristers and Solicitors LLP in trust for
Name Withheld . . ..o 55,000
Settlement of claim for invalid passport —
O el K . 1,342
RESENAES L . .o 1,031
Settlement of claim for lost personal effects —
Harrilall A . o 1,260
Settlement of claim for mediation costs —
Tierney Stauffer LLP . ... ... 1,701
Settlement of claim related to a tax liability —
Desjardins D ... 27,274
Settlement of claim related to termination in Berlin —
NeUMaANN N .o 12,605
Settlement of claim related to termination in Madrid —
Barrantes H . .. ... e 28,135
Gagnon M . ..o 103,641
Settlement of claim related to termination in Paris —
EStriplet Ho. oo 45,450
Claims under $1,000 (043) . ..ottt e e e e 17,921
309,209
Health
Department

Settlement of claim related to a grievance —

Names WIthREld (7) .. oo oo e e e e e e e e e e 217,673
Claimunder $1,000 (1) ..ot 52
217,725

Canadian Food Inspection Agency

Accident involving a Crown vehicle —

DIIVING FOTCe . o oo 4,125
Enterprise Rent-A-Car for

WAl T L 2,505
Insurance Corporation of British Columbia for

HUuang LT . o 1,195
Manitoba Public Insurance for

AleXander S & T ..o e 1,760

Lo HEIZE R . oo 3,400
Northbridge General Insurance for

National Energy EQUipment INC . . .. ..o 9,934

Payments of Claims against the Crown, Ex Gratia Payments and Court Awards 8 . 7



REVISED NOVEMBER 26, 2014

Public Accounts of Canada, 2013-2014

Payments of Claims against the Crown — Concluded

Description and payee Amount

N
Treasury Board
Secretariat

Settlement of claim for missed financial opportunities —
Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP in trust for

Envoy Relocation SEIVICES . . . ..ot 2,800,000
Settlement of claim under the Canadian Human Rights Act —
RIChard S. . 7,000

Settlement for damages and interest for negligent misrepresentation —
Nelligan O’Brien Payne LLP in trust for

KOUL A 270,000

Settlement of complaint under the Public Service Labour Relations Act —
The Federal Government Dockyard Chargehands ASSOCIAtION .. ... ... ittt e e e e e e e e e e 7,500
Claims under $1,000 (2) . oottt et ettt e e et e e e e 866
3,085,366

Canada School of Public Service

Accident involving employee vehicle —
Myers Orleans for

Richard ROCK . ... o 1,542
Settlement for claim related to employment —

Names withheld (7) .. ... 271,617

Claimunder $1,000 (1) .. ..ottt et e e e 511

273,670

3,359,036

Veterans Affairs
Department

Claim for damages to personal effects of a public servant —

Bien-AIME M ... 1,061
Out of court settlement for claim for cost of transportation for a veteran —

Ho man R . . e 2,280
Settlement of claim regarding service-related disability —

Name Withheld . . ... e 10,743

Settlement of claim regarding vehicle accident —
Jones Emery Hargraves Swan LLP in trust for

Hamedifar R . . ..o e e 2,754
Claims under $ 1,000 (2) . .. ..o e 383
17,221

TOAL. « ettt e e 1,075,216,236

Payments of Claims against the Crown, Ex Gratia Payments and Court Awards 8 . 25



	Page_3_7_e_Revised
	Page_3-13_e_Revised
	Page_8-7_e-Revised
	Page_8-25_e_Revised



